Oregon Student Assistance Commission

OREGON COLLEGES

Private Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2007-08

Number of Number of Total Dollars

Applicants Awardees Awarded
Abdill Career College 0 $0
Apollo College 0 $0
Art Institute of Portland 34 7 $13,188
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 2 0 $0
Birthingway College of Midwifery 5 3 $34,566
Blue Mountain Community College 65 19 $94,270
Cascade College 2 0 $0
Central Oregon Community College 97 33 $57,197
Chemeketa Community College 110 32 $127,354
Clackamas Community College 56 14 $38,867
Clatsop Community College 21 6 $13,080
Concorde Career Institute 3 0 $0
Concordia University 67 28 $228,029
Corban College 87 30 $126,858
East West College of Healing Arts 1 0 $0
Eastern Oregon University 174 64 $322,182
Eugene Bible College 3 3 $5,500
George Fox University 198 76 $538,644
ITT Technical Institute 5 0 $0
Klamath Community College 10 3 $12,960
Lane Community College 274 76 $280,269
Lewis And Clark College 101 39 $224,878
Linfield College 150 66 $294,081
Linfield College Portland Campus 64 32 $290,664
Linn-Benton Community College 107 36 $79,991
Marylhurst University 39 8 $109,791
Mt. Hood Community College 114 16 $37,875
Multnomah Bible College 13 8 $20,264
National College of Naturopathic Medicine 1 0 $0
Northwest Christian College 43 18 $202,445
Northwest College of Hair Design 3 0 $0
Northwest Nannies Institute 1 0 $0
Oregon College of Art & Craft 4 4 $54,594
Oregon Health And Science University 115 48 $506,047
Oregon Institute of Technology 182 70 $271,636
Oregon State University 1,251 453 $1,596,638
Pacific NW College of Art 12 4 $20,619
Pacific University 138 58 $421,077
Phagans' (Bend) 2 0 $0
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 2 0 $0
Phagans' (Medford) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Salem) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Milwaukie) 1 0 $0

Page 1 of 5

1/31/2008 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)



Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2007-08
OREGON COLLEGES

School Num_ber of Number of Total Dollars
Applicants Awardees Awarded
Phagans' (Tigard) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Newport) 2 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College (Eugene) 3 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 3 2 $1,150
Portland Community College 264 57 $161,069
Portland State University 538 173 $949,391
Reed College 26 8 $50,190
Rogue Community College 139 34 $110,797
Roseburg Beauty College Inc 3 1 $2,500
Southern Oregon University 337 96 $454,951
Southwestern Oregon Community College 97 22 $62,065
Springfield College of Beauty 3 1 $500
Treasure Valley Community College 21 8 $15,175
Umpqua Community College 156 68 $219,787
University of Oregon 1,034 334 $1,453,307
University of Portland 243 79 $365,921
Warner Pacific College 20 5 $26,764
Western Culinary Institute 5 0 $0
Western Oregon University 363 108 $381,041
Western States Chiropractic College 1 1 $4,000
Willamette University 130 71 $562,273
Total In-State Colleges 6,952 2,322 $10,844,445
Out-of-State Colleges 1,236 426 $1,967,482
Total, In-State + Out-of-State Colleges 8,188 2,748 $12,811,927

Page 2 of 5

1/31/2008 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Comparison of 2006-07 and 2007-08 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

Number of Applicants

Number of Awardees

Total Dollars Awarded

School % % %
2006-07 | 2007-08 | Change || 2006-07 | 2007-08 | Change 2006-07 2007-08 Change
+- +- +-
Abdill Career College 0 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Academy of Hair Design 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Apollo College 2 2 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Art Institute of Portland 30 34 13% 4 7 75% 6,500 13,188 | 103%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 5 2 | -60% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Birthingway College of Midwifery 4 5 25% 3 3 0% 44,928 34,566 -23%
Blue Mountain Community College 57 65 14% 17 19 12% 66,766 94,270 41%
Cascade College 4 2 | -50% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Central Oregon Community College 88 97 10% 22 33 50% 39,931 57,197 43%
Chemeketa Community College 105 110 5% 30 32 7% 86,853 127,354 47%
Clackamas Community College 57 56 -2% 18 14 -22% 79,468 38,867 -51%
Clatsop Community College 15 21 40% 1 6 | 500% 3,291 13,080 [ 297%
College of Cosmetology 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
College of Hair Design Careers 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
College of Legal Arts 3 0 [-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Concorde Career Institute 0 3 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Concordia University 59 67 14% 27 28 4% 251,847 228,029 -9%
Corban College 91 87 -4% 27 30 11% 129,053 126,858 2%
East West College of Healing Arts 1 1 0% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Eastern Oregon University 193 174 -10% 76 64 -16% 336,320 322,182 -4%
Eugene Bible College 5 3 | -40% 2 3 50% 5,750 5,500 -4%
Everest College 4 0 [-100% 1 0 [-100% 755 0 [-100%
George Fox University 192 198 3% 75 76 1% 449,930 538,644 20%
Gutenberg College 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Heald College--Portland Campus 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ITT Technical Institute 4 5 25% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Klamath Community College 16 10 -38% 4 3 -25% 15,518 12,960 -16%
Lane Community College 258 274 6% 78 76 -3% 236,782 280,269 18%
Lewis And Clark College 109 101 -71% 39 39 0% 177,603 224,878 27%
Linfield College 167 150 | -10% 65 66 2% 316,132 294,081 -7%
Linfield College Portland Campus 37 64 73% 25 32 28% 282,174 290,664 3%
Linn-Benton Community College 76 107 41% 21 36 71% 50,846 79,991 57%
Marylhurst University 29 39 34% 9 8 | -11% 93,137 109,791 18%
Mount Angel Seminary 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Mt. Hood Community College 99 114 15% 28 16 | -43% 63,286 37,875 | -40%
Multnomah Bible College 12 13 8% 5 8 60% 13,000 20,264 56%
National College of Naturopathic Med. 7 1 -86% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Northwest Christian College 47 43 -9% 24 18 -25% 235,436 202,445 -14%
Northwest College of Hair Design 3 3 0% 2 0 [-100% 2,005 0 [-100%
Northwest Nannies Institute 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon College of Art & Craft 5 4 -20% 2 4 100% 37,000 54,594 48%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon Graduate Institute 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon Health And Science University 116 115 -1% 53 48 -9% 429,674 506,047 18%
Oregon Institute of Technology 187 182 -3% 72 70 -3% 344,138 271,636 -21%

Page 3 of 5

1/31/2008 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Comparison of 2006-07 and 2007-08 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded
School % % %
2006-07 | 2007-08 | Change || 2006-07 | 2007-08 | Change 2006-07 2007-08 Change
+- +- +-
Oregon State University 1,308 | 1,251 -4% 445 453 2% 1,545,028 1,596,638 3%
Pacific NW College of Art 6 12 | 100% 3 4 33% 18,290 20,619 13%
Pacific University 111 138 24% 46 58 26% 387,624 421,077 9%
Phagans' (Corvallis) 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Bend) 1 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 1 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Medford) 1 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Salem) 1 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Milwaukie) 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Portland) 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Tigard) 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Newport) 1 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College (Eugene) 1 3 | 200% 0 2 | 100% 0 1,150 | 100%
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 4 3 -25% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Portland Community College 263 264 0% 62 57 -8% 196,931 161,069 -18%
Portland State University 565 538 -5% 194 173 | -11% 855,839 949,391 11%
Reed College 31 26 | -16% 9 8 | -11% 52,253 50,190 -4%
Rogue Community College 100 139 39% 27 34 26% 83,574 110,797 33%
Roseburg Beauty College Inc 2 3 50% 1 1 0% 2,500 2,500 0%
Southern Oregon University 271 337 24% 84 96 14% 385,862 454,951 18%
Southwestern Oregon Comm. Coll. 84 97 15% 21 22 5% 56,656 62,065 10%
Springfield College of Beauty 1 3 | 200% 0 1 | 100% $0 $500 | 100%
Treasure Valley Community College 21 21 0% 9 8 -11% 14,987 15,175 1%
Umpqua Community College 112 156 39% 56 68 21% 214,205 219,787 3%
University of Oregon 1,096 1,034 -6% 347 334 -4% 1,442,876 1,453,307 1%
University of Portland 244 243 0% 94 79 | -16% 260,953 365,921 40%
Valley Medical College 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Warner Pacific College 20 20 0% 3 5 67% 12,819 26,764 109%
Western Culinary Institute 4 5 25% 1 0 |-100% 500 0 |-100%
Western Oregon University 299 363 21% 88 108 23% 296,073 381,041 29%
Western Seminary 1 0 |-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Western States Chiropractic College 1 1 0% 0 1 | 100% 0 4,000 [ 100%
Willamette University 176 130 | -26% 81 71 -12% 498,836 562,273 13%
TOTAL 6,818 | 6,952 2% |f 2,301 | 2,322 1% || $10,123,929 | $10,844,445 7%

Page 4 of 5

1/31/2008 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships and Opportunity Grants: 2006-07
Comparison of Private Scholarship and Opportunity Grant Disbursements
OREGON COLLEGES

Scholarships: Total| Opportunity Grants: Perceg(t)ronfpsatr::glte:)rships
06-07 Dollars Total 06-07 Dollars Opportunity Grant Dollars
Birthingway College of Midwifery $44,928 $23,250 193.2%
Blue Mountain Community College $66,766 $353,228 18.9%
Central Oregon Community College $39,931 $588,325 6.8%
Chemeketa Community College $86,853 $2,147,794 4.0%
Clackamas Community College $79,468 $690,612 11.5%
Clatsop Community College $3,291 $138,868 2.4%
Concordia University $251,847 $373,053 67.5%
Corban College $129,053 $246,982 52.3%
Eastern Oregon University $336,320 $714,168 47.1%
George Fox University $449,930 $572,904 78.5%
Gutenberg College $0 $8,784 0.0%
Klamath Community College $15,518 $267,018 5.8%
Lane Community College $236,782 $2,435,782 9.7%
Lewis and Clark College $177,603 $232,620 76.3%
Linfield College $316,132 $400,882 78.9%
Linfield School of Nursing $282,174 $225,184 125.3%
Linn-Benton Community College $50,846 $976,270 5.2%
Marylhurst University $93,137 $221,112 42.1%
Mount Angel Seminary $0 $13,220 0.0%
Mount Hood Community College $63,286 $846,256 7.5%
Northwest Christian College $235,436 $191,545 122.9%
Oregon College of Art and Craft $37,000 $96,360 38.4%
Oregon Health and Science University $429,674 $172,674 248.8%
Oregon Institute of Technology $344,138 $680,760 50.6%
Oregon State University $1,545,028 $3,243,955 47.6%
Pacific Northwest College of Art $18,290 $176,485 10.4%
Pacific University $387,624 $409,639 94.6%
Portland Community College $196,931 $3,390,849 5.8%
Portland State University $855,839 $4,442.519 19.3%
Reed College $52,253 $139,888 37.4%
Rogue Community College $83,574 $1,035,221 8.1%
Southern Oregon University $385,862 $1,061,562 36.3%
Southwestern Oregon Community College $56,656 $375,829 15.1%
Treasure Valley Community College $14,987 $174,983 8.6%
Umpqua Community College $214,205 $560,088 38.2%
University of Oregon $1,442,876 $2,997,594 48.1%
University of Portland $260,953 $549,120 47.5%
Warner Pacific College $12,819 $289,522 4.4%
Western Oregon University $296,073 $1,078,056 27.5%
Willamette University $498,836 $529,002 94.3%
TOTAL $10,092,919 $33,071,963 30.5%

Note: Opportunity Grant dollars are available only to undergraduate Oregon residents. Scholarship dollars are available to non -Oregon
residents and graduate students; those dollars are included here.

Page 5 of 5 1/31/2008 (Includes no government-sponsored scholarships)



